

**FILED
03-23-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2021AP002086

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff-Respondent

v.

TRAVIS R. BRALY

Defendant-Appellant

ON APPEAL OF A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND ORDER DENYING
MOTION TO SUPPRESS, ENTERED IN LA CROSSE COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT CASE NO. 2020CT275, BRANCH 4, THE HONORABLE SCOTT L.
HORNE PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Respectfully submitted,
GIDEON WILLIAM O. WERTHEIMER
Assistant District Attorney, La Crosse County
State Bar No. 1113224
333 Vine Street, Rm 1100
La Crosse, WI 54601
Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
Cases.....	3
Statutes.....	3
Constitutional Provisions.....	3
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	4
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. The circuit court properly denied Mr. Braly’s motion to suppress.....	6
A. Legal Principals.....	6
B. The circuit court’s factual findings are not clearly erroneous.....	7
C. The circuit court properly applied the facts to the law.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

	Page
<i>State v. Houghton</i> , 2015 WI 79, 364 Wis. 2d 234, 868 N.W.2d 143.....	6-7
<i>State v. Popke</i> , 2009 WI 37, 317 Wis. 2d 118, 765 N.W.2d.....	6-7,9
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 2018 WI 109, 384 Wis. 2d 469, 920 N.W. 56.....	6
<i>State v. Scull</i> , 2015 WI 22, 361 Wis. 2d 288, 862 N.W.2d 562.....	6
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....	7

Statutes

	Page
Wis. Stat. §346.18.....	5,7,9
Wis. Stat. §346.46.....	4,7,9
Wis. Stat, §346.63.....	5
Wis. Stat, §752.31.....	4
Wis. Stat. §809.22.....	4
Wis. Stat. §809.23.....	4

Constitutional Provisions

	Page
U.S. Constitution Fourth Amendment.....	6
Wisconsin Constitution Article I, §11.....	6
